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ATIS GRANT COUNTY APP CON
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GND CON UNICOM

121.9 122.95
(W)

GRANT COUNTY TOWER

(CTAF) (E)

128.0  257.8

118.25              257.8L
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ADF OR DME
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QUINT

RUBEL

(VGSI Angle 3.00/TCH 76).

VGSI and ILS glidepath not coincident

within 10 NM

Remain

1.3

 MWH  

R-054
MWH 

continue climb-in-hold to 4000.

to BATUM INT/MWH 9.8 DME and hold,

climbing right turn to 4000 on MWH R-054

MISSED APPROACH:  Climb to 1800, then 
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LOC  I-MWH
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631 (700-2)

using Ephrata altimeter setting.

RVR 1800 authorized with use of FD or AP or HUD to DA, NA when 

For inop MALSR, increase S-LOC 32R Cat D visibility to RVR 5000.

increase all DA/MDA 40 feet and Circling Cat D visibility     SM.  

When local altimeter setting not received, use Ephrata altimeter setting;
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